County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOL	UTION NO. <u>53</u> - 2017
Introduced by: Chairper	son at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the rea	ppointment of William A. Moss to the Adult Public
Guardianship Review Board.	
Introduced and read first time on May	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Sessiva Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted , Adopted with amendments , Failed , Withdrawn by the County Council

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 14-401 through 14-404 of the Family Law Article, Annotated Code
5	of Maryland and Council Resolution 38-1989 provide for an Adult Public Guardianship Review
6	Board in Howard County; and
7	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of William A. Moss
8	as a member of the Adult Public Guardianship Review Board; and
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this day of, 2017 that the following person is reappointed as
13	a member of the Adult Public Guardianship Review Board to serve from the passage of this
14	Resolution to June 1, 2020 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	William A. Moss
16	Clarksville, MD

William A. Moss Clarksville, Maryland 21029

Education, Certifications, Licenses	
Master of Education. Loyola College, Baltimore, Maryland. Educational Management and Supervision Special Education	1984
Bachelor of Arts. University of Maryland, Baltimore County, Maryland. Psychology Sociology	1977
Advanced Professional Teaching Certificate Maryland State Department of Education Certification Areas: Special Education K-12 Special Education Principal	1984
Certified Residential Child Care Program Administrator (Licensed) State of Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene Board for Certification of Residential Child Care Program Administrators	2007
Employment History	
Executive Director. Linwood Center, Inc. Ellicott City, Maryland	2002-Present
Program Director. Linwood Center, Inc.	1975-2002
Medical Survey Research Analyst and Consultant. The Jackson Organization. Columbia, Maryland.	1997-2001
Computer, Software and Networking Consultant. Independent.	1990-2000
<u>Affiliations</u>	•
President. Maryland Alliance of Information and Referral Systems.	2004-2008
President. Paint & Powder Club (A nonprofit organization that raises money for charities)	2013-Present
Member. ShowTime Singers (A performance group that brings music to Assisted Living and Senior Centers and raises money for charities.)	2004-Present